
Federal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for April 29-May 4, 2025

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between April 29-May 4, 2025
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

Z -- ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE)
SOL: FA857125Q0078
DUE: May 9, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Department of the
Air Force requires a contractor to perform asbestos-abatement services at the 402
Commodities Maintenance Group (CMXG) at Robins Air Force Base in Georgia. The asbestos
pipe insulation, asbestos debris on the roof and mezzanine, and heavy metals need to be
cleaned. The project includes the removal of asbestos pipe insulation, and fallen asbestos
debris, cleaning of heavy metals residue, and containment disposal. The area for repair is 40'
x 23' with two pipes 40' (ft) each. The entire area (40' x 23') will need to be abated and
cleaned. The award will be a firm-fixed-price contract with a two-week period of performance.
OFFERS ARE DUE BY 4:00 PM EDT ON MAY 9, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/c5baba35682c459ba74682e0b6b93e2e/view
Posted: May 2, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Air Force, Air Force Materiel Command Sustainment
Center, Robins AFB, OK

F -- BUILDING REMEDIATION SERVICES (SOL)
SOL: W50S8Z25QA019
DUE: May 16, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION. The National Guard Bureau
requires a contractor to clean and restore the Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning
(HVAC) of Building 505 to Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) standards,
at Kingsley Field Air National Guard Base, Oregon. The Building 505 HVAC ducting and air
handler requires remediation services to remove all foreign debris and contaminants,
including: Arsenic, Barium, Cadmium, Chromium, Lead, Selenium, Silver, and Silica. The
HVAC system is 128 linear feet of ducting, 120 linear feet of pipe, 2 plenums, and one air
handler unit (AHU). The award will be a firm-fixed-price contract with a period of performance
from June 2 to August 1, 2025. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 3:00 PM PDT ON MAY 16, 2025 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/c60c3a9f86e34da1a9892b05f3eeeca5/view
Posted: April 29, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Army, National Guard Bureau, Klamath Falls, OR

F -- IL-CRAB ORCHARD NWR-ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (SOL)
SOL: 140FC225Q0022
DUE: May 19, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The Fish and Wildlife Service
requires a contractor to provide asbestos abatement services at the Fisheries Building in
Marion, Illinois. The asbestos abatement work includes but is not limited to the abatement of
approximately 600 square feet of Hard Plaster Walls with 3% chrysotile asbestos in kitchen
area of Office; 4,000 square feet of 9" x 9" floor tile and mastic with 6% and 3% chrysotile
asbestos respectively throughout building; approximately 10 square feet of 12" x 12" floor tile

  1 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for April 29-May 4, 2025

https://fbo.gov/
https://sam.gov/opp/c5baba35682c459ba74682e0b6b93e2e/view
https://sam.gov/opp/c60c3a9f86e34da1a9892b05f3eeeca5/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


asbestos respectively throughout building; approximately 10 square feet of 12" x 12" floor tile
mastic with 3% chrysotile asbestos in Women's Restroom; approximately 4,000 square feet of
blown-in insulation with pipe insulation debris with 2% chrysotile asbestos throughout attic;
approximately 3,000 square feet of transite siding with 15% chrysotile and 3% crocidolite
asbestos on exterior of building; approximately 500 square feet of corrugated transite panel
with 20% chrysotile asbestos on roof of building; approximately 255 square feet of 4' x 8'
transite panels with 20% chrysotile asbestos on the ceiling. This work will not be measured
for payment and shall be performed on a lump sum basis. A site visit will be held on May 13,
2025, at 10 AM CST. The award will be a firm-fixed-price contract with a period of
performance from June 2 to September 30, 2025. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 12:00 PM EDT ON
MAY 19, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/1a909cb6867a4ddb8ec48273ca0c0155/view
Posted: April 30, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, Construction A/E Team
2, Falls Church, VA

Z -- CATM RANGE MAINTENANCE BARKSDALE, AFB, LA (COMBINE)
SOL: FA460825QS022
DUE: June 2, 2025
NAICS: 562910. THIS IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The U.S. Department of the
Air Force requires a contractor to perform maintenance of the firing range at the Combat
Arms Training and Maintenance (CATM) compound, Building 6571, on Barksdale AFB in
Louisiana. The maintenance shall be performed every quarter within the 12-month period of
performance. Personnel performing the maintenance shall be fully trained to perform
preventative maintenance checks of all equipment associated with the firing range and fully
trained to clean hazardous debris and residue. Contractor personnel shall have a working
knowledge of how the bullet trap system works, to include the ability to repair the auger,
auger motor, DCU, and associated equipment used to keep the bullet trap operational.
Additionally, contractor personnel shall be required to fix all mechanical issues associated
with the bullet trap/auger system/DCU. Personnel shall wear the appropriate personal
protective equipment (PPE). The contractor shall inspect bullet trap plates, baffle traps, joint
strips, deflectors, and chambers for wear. The contractor shall test the air compressor and air
lines for leaks and change oil as needed and/or according to the manufacturer's guidance.
Disposal of all removed components shall be the contractor's responsibility, and the
Government encourages recycling, if possible. Copies of weight tickets for any large items
recycled shall be turned in to the Technical Focal Point (TFP). OFFERS ARE DUE BY 12:00 PM
EDT ON JUNE 2, 2025. 
CITE: https://sam.gov/opp/57a1e5fc692446ce88939820fde694d7/view
Posted: May 2, 2025
SPONSOR: U.S. Department of the Air Force, Air Force Global Strike Command, Barksdale
AFB, LA

  2 of 2 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for April 29-May 4, 2025

https://sam.gov/opp/1a909cb6867a4ddb8ec48273ca0c0155/view
https://sam.gov/opp/57a1e5fc692446ce88939820fde694d7/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

